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STATE OF TEXAS AFFIDAVIT FOR ARREST WARRANT COUNTY OF DALLAS
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared the undersigned affiant who, after being duly sworn by

me, on oath stated: My name is _ M. Yeric #7178 and I am a peace officer of the City of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. I, the

affiant, have good reason and do believe that on or about the 6th day of May, 2012, one (name of suspect) JOSE ALFARO did then and

1 there in the City of Dallas, Dailas County, Texas commit the offense of Capital Murder a violation of Section 19.03 of the TEXAS

PENAL CODE, aCapital Felony.

Affidavit's belief is based upon the following facis and information which Affiant received from:

Michael Yeric #7178, a fellow peace officer of the City of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas, who personally participated in the
investigation of this alleged offense, providing this information to Affiant, and whose information Affiant believes to be credible,




B committed the offense of Captital Murderr,

On Sunday, May 6, 2012, at approximately 12:10 AM,
/7/1946) was shot and killed. This offense occurred

a Captial Felony, by participating in a robbery during which Lorenzo Moreno
at 718 Ezeldal Avenue, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

The facts of the case are as follows:
On Sunday May 6, 2012, il slong with at least 3 other unkmown individuals, knocked onthe front door of 718 Ezekial Avenue.

Ricky Moreno answered the door and was immediately assaulted and dragged out onto the front parch where he continued to be beaten
by multiple Suspects. (il and two of the unknown Suspects went to the rear bedroom where was in bed and

attacked . Two of the Suspects were wearing masks, but during the assault [} was able to remove the mask of on of
her attackers, recognizing that attacker as | stated that she has known for approximately one year and that they
had been close friends in the past with even spending the night at her house in the past. —stated that -s!mck her

repeatedly about the head and chest then produced a knife and stabbed her several times. .

While was being attacked in the rear bedroom, Lorenzo Moreno and Adela Moreno, who were asleep in their room, were
awakened by the disturbance. Lorenzo Moreno went to the front porch in an apparent attempt to aid Ricky Moreno while Adela Moreno
went to the rear bedroom to aid B When Lorenzo Moreno arrived at the front door, one of the unknown Suspects produced a
shotgun and fired one time, striking - Moreno in the chest. Moreno died at the scene as a result of his wound.

for the above accused individual in accordance with the law.

: 3 i ‘j %i = #7/ 7CP) WHEREFORE, Affiant requests that an arrest warrant be issued
/ AFFIANT

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME on the et Tinte.,

8 ay ofﬁ% 20/2— MAGISTRATE, IN AND FOR DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

MAGISTRATE'S DETERMINATION OF PROBABLE CAUSE

On this the 8 _day of j@? 20121 hereby acknowledge that I /Qa,( m(r

have examined the foregoing affidavit and have determined that
9ro}a§ble cause exists for the issuance of an arrest warrant for the
individual accused therein. MAGISTRATE, IN AND FOR DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

Case# 109874-Z Page 2 of 3




Adela Moreno atterapted to intervene in the attack on At least one of the Suspects turned and attacked Adela Moreno forcing
her out inio the hallway where she was repeatedly struck by fists and an unknown object.

The Suspects fled the scene in at least two vehicles.

Ricky Moreno and S +re transported to Parkland Hospital where they were treated for their injuries.

Later the same day, Detectives M. Yeric #7178 and T. Raley #6794 showed [l sinle photo of iR who NN
positively identified as her attacker. '

Detectives M. Yeric #7178 and T. Raley #6794 showed Adela Moreno a single photo of ([ llllvhom Adela Moreno immediately
positively identified as attacker. Adela Moreno stated that she known - by face and name and has had —m her

home on muitiple occasions.

During this offense one television was removed from the house.

On May 7, 2012, at approximately 3:00 PM, Teresa Gonzalez came to the CAPERS office at Dallas Police Department headquarters.
Gonzalez stated that she and ad been close friends until very recently and that on Sunday May 6, 2{312- called Gonzalez
and told her that she and her boyfriend Jose had "hit a lick at.!s house.” (Common terminology for committing a robbery) Gonzaiez
knows Jose by name and face and identified him as Jose Alfaro and positively identified him by a single photograph. Gonzalez stated that
she has been fo Alfaro's house and could direct Detectives there. Gonzalez also told Detectives that Alfaro drives a red SUV, Gonzalez
directed officers to 13266 Emily #114 which is also the address listed for Alfaro on recent arrest records. Also at the location was a red
Isuzu Rodeo belonging to Alfaro's mother, which matched the general description of a vehicle seen leaving the offense location.

Imine&atciy after Gonzalez showed officers where Alfaro lived, uniformed officers attempted to make contact with the occupants of unit
#114. Undercover officers observed a I/M in a black shirt and a2 L/F 'in a black shirt standing directly outside of unit #114. When
uniformed officers arrived, the L/M and L/F were gone. Officers covering the rear of unit #114 observed a L/M and L/F attempt to flee
through a rear window of #114. When the L/M and L/F saw the officers, they retreated into the apartment and shut the window. After
approximately two hours of continual efforts to convince the occupants to come out, Jose Alfaro _ surrendered.

jvas arrested for outstanding warrants for Capital Murder and Aggravated Assault related to this offense.

Jose Alfaro was transported to the CAPERS office where he denied any involvement in or knowledge of the offense.
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/’7 / 477 WHEREFORE, Affiant requests that an arrest
- /7 y warrant be issued for the above
AFFIANT

accused individual in accordance with the law,

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME on the - Mt [toden

£ day offta20 12 MAGISTRATE, IN AND FOR DALLASCOUNTY, TEXAS

MAGISTRATE'S DETERMINATION OF PROBABLE CAUSE
On this the 3, day of May 20{21 hereby acknowledge that T have

examined the foregoing affidavit and have determined that d o
probable cause exists for the issuance of an arrest warrant for the éé'vg C/ il
individual accused therein. MAGISTRATE, IN AND FOR DALI}QS COUNTY, TEXAS
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